
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 18 March 2013 No. 5154

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 18 March 2013 5154

TENDER NO: A8 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION:  DESIGN, lAyOuT AND PRINTING Of 

ECN VOTE NEWSlETTER fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2013 TO 31 MARCH 
2014:ElECTORAl COMMISSION Of 
NAMIBIA.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: M23 - 4/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of ClOTH-

ING MATERIAl fOR THE NAMIBIAN 
CORRECTIONAl SERVICE fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIl 2013 TO 31 MARCH 
2015: MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SE-
CuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: M23 - 85/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of VARIOuS 

TOIlETRIES AND ClOTHING ITEMS 
TO THE NAMIBIAN CORRECTIONAl 
SERVICE fOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIl 
2013 TO 31 MARCH 2015: MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 32/2012
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DElIVERy Of EMIS 

2012 STATISTICAl yEARBOOK: MINIS-
TRy Of EDuCATION.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 33/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy TO DEVElOP REl-

EVANT STuDy GuIDES fOR THE IN-
TENDED ONE-yEAR BRIDGING PRO-
GRAMME: MINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/2 - 12/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE 
(DPSITM): OffICE Of THE PRIME MIN-
STER.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 30/2012
DESCRIPTION: IMPlEMENTATION Of MARITIME Af-

fAIRS INfORMATION AND MONITOR-
ING SySTEM: MINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00

ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 12 MARCH 2013.

NOTICE TO TENDERERS!!!
All TENDERERS ARE HEREBy INfORMED THAT THE 
ClOSING DATE Of THE fOllOWING TENDER HAS BEEN 
EXTENDED.

TENDER NO: f1/15 - 3/2012
DESCRIPTION: DEVElOPMENT, CuSTOMIZATION, 

IMPlEMENTING, MAINTAINING AND 
SuPPORT Of ElECTRONIC uRBAN 
lAND INfORMATION MANAGEMENT: 
MINISTRy Of REGIONAl lOCAl GOV-
ERNMENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DE-
VElOPMENT.

NEW ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 
2013

ANy INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.

SECRETARy: TENDER BOARD

NOTICE TO TENDERERS!!!

All TENDERERS ARE HEREBy INfORMED THAT TENDER 
NuMBER f1/11 3/2012 HAS BEEN CHANGED fROM A fOR-
MAl TENDER TO AN ANNuAl TENDER. THE NEW TEN-
DER NuMBER IS: All - 24/2013.

All TENDERERS ARE AlSO HEREBy INfORMED THAT 
THE ClOSING DATE Of THE ABOVE MENTIONED TEN-
DER HAS BEEN EXTENDED.

TENDER NO: A11 - 24/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of fENCING MATERIAlS: 

MINISTRy Of ENVIRONMENT AND 
TOuRISM

NEW ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 
2013

ANy INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.

TENDER NO:  A10/2 - 26/2013
DESCRIPTION: INSuRANCE fOR fIfTEEN GOVERN-

MENT AIRCRAfTS fOR THE PERIOD 
01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIl 2014: MINIS-
TRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: M23 - 24/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of NAMIBIAN 

CORRECTIONAl SERVICE flAGS fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIl 
2015: MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SE-
CuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: M23 - 25/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of DIS-

CHARGE ClOTHES fOR PRISONERS 
fOR THE PERIOD I MAy 2013 TO 30 
APRIl 2015 fOR THE NAMIBIAN COR-
RECTIONAl SERVICES: MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: f1/7 - 37/2012
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRICAl ENGINEERING CONSul-

TANCy SERVICES fOR THE 2013/2014 
RuRAl ElECTRIfICATION PROjECTS: 
MINISTRy Of MINES AND ENERGy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 31/2012
DESCRIPTION: RuRAl WATER EXTENSION CENTRE: 

TSES PHASE 2, IN THE KARAS REGION 
fOR THE MINISTRy Of AGRICul-
TuRE, WATER AND fORESTRy: MINIS-
TRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00 
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 2013 
NB: PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO COMPANIES WITH 
SME STATUS!

TENDER NO:  f1/11 - 3/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of fENCE MATERIAl: MIN-

ISTRy Of ENVIRONMENT AND TOuR-
ISM.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:12 MARCH 2013



5154  Government Gazette 18 March 2013 3

TENDER NO:  A23 - 17/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of NAME 

BADGES TO THE NAMIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 
2013 TO 31 MARCH 2014: MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 26 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: A23 - 34/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of TENTS TO 

THE NAMIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIl 
2014: MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SE-
CuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 26 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: M15 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION Of MANAGEMENT SERV-

ICE Of THREE (3) RuRAl DEVElOP-
MENT CENTRES (ONGWEDIVA, BEN 
HuR AND OKASHANA) fOR THE PERI-
OD 01 APRIl 2013 TO 31 MARCH 2016: 
MINISTRy Of REGIONAl AND lOCAl 
GOVERNMENT, HOuSING AND Ru-
RAl DEVElOPMENT.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/12 - 7/2012
DESCRIPTION:  PuRCHASING Of 80 lASER jET PRINT-

ERS: MINISTRy Of juSTICE.
lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 26 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 34/2012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of 6 lAPTOPS fOR THE 

DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl EXAMI-
NATIONS AND ASSESSMENT, SuBDI-
VISION: RESEARCH AND DEVElOP-
MENT: MINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 26 MARCH 2013.

TENDER NO: f1/16 - 712012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOfTWARES fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
Of PlANNING: MINISTRy Of lANDS 
AND RESETTlEMENT.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAy: 26 MARCH 2013.

NOTICE TO TENDERERS

All TENDER ARE HEREBy INfORMED THAT THE RuN-
NING PERIOD Of THE fOllOWING TENDER WAS 
WRONGly ADVERTISED AND IS HEREBy CORRECTED.

TENDER NO: M25 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAl Of WASTE fROM THE PAR-

lIAMENT BuIlDING fOR THE PERIOD 
01 july 2013 TO 31 MARCH 2016: NA-
TIONAl ASSEMBly.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 APRIl 2013

ANy INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.

TENDER NO:  f1/22 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: EDITING, DESIGN, lAyOuT AND 

PRINTING Of 1000 COPIES Of THE 
SEVENTH EDITION Of POVERTy Bul-
lETIN: NATIONAl PlANNING COM-
MISSION.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:19 MARCH 2013

TENDER NO: A18/2- 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of POlyVI-

Nyl CHlORIDE (uPVC & MPVC) AND 
POlyETHylENE PRESSuRE PIPES 
AND fITTINGS fOR THE PERIOD 01 
MAy 2013 TO 31 APRIl 2014: MINISTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND fOR-
ESTRy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 34/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of MATERI-

AlS AND EquIPMENT fOR IN- HOuSE 
REHABIlITATION Of WATER SuPPly 
INfRASTRuCTuRE fOR THE PERIOD 
01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIl 2014: MINIS-
TRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: MyT18/2 - 5/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of MODElS 

Of COMPlETE SPIRAl lIfT TyPE 
BOREHOlES PuMPS, HORIZONTAl 
DISCHARGE TRANSfER PuMPS AND 
BOREHOlE PuMP CylINDERS AND 
PuMP fORCE CylINDERS fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIl 2014: 
MINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: MyT23 - 53/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of POlICE 

CAPS AND HATS fOR THE PERIOD 01 
MAy 2013 TO 30 APRIl 2015: MINISTRy 
Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO:  M25 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAl Of WASTE fROM THE PAR-

lIAMENT BuIlDING fOR THE PERIOD 
01 july 2013 TO 31 MARCH 2014: NA-
TIONAl ASSEMBly.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy:02 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: M20 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIVERy Of fOOD AND 

NON- fOOD ITEMS TO THE AfTER 
SCHOOl CENTRE AND NAMIBIAN 
CHIlDREN’S HOME, EROS PARK, 
WINDHOEK fOR THE PERIOD 01 MAy 
2013 TO 30 APRIl 2015: MINISTRy Of 
GENDER EquAlITy AND CHIlD WEl-
fARE.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 09 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: f1/13 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIVERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING Of A TABlET 
COuNTING MACHINE fOR GOBABIS 
DISTRICT HOSPITAl- OMAHEKE RE-
GION: MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 APRIl 2013



4 Government Gazette 18 March 2013 5154

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIVERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING Of A TABlET 
COuNTING MACHINE fOR OMARuRu 
DISTRICT HOSPITAl- ERONGO RE-
GION: MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SO-
CIAl SERVICES.

lEVy PAyABlE:.  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of HOuSING, OuT-

BuIlDING AND HOlDING PENS AT 
ONyulAAyE IN THE OSHIKOTO RE-
GION: MINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 2/2013
DESCRIPTION: NEW ClINIC, HOuSING, OuTBuIlD-

ING AND HOlDINGS PENS AT ONAy-
ENA IN THE OSHIKOTO REGION: MIN-
ISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy:  09 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: f1/10/1 - 3/2013
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION TO THE NAMIBIA Su-

PREME COuRT PHASE 2 IN WIND-
HOEK IN THE KHOMAS REGION: MIN-
ISTRy Of juSTICE.

lEVy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 APRIl 2013

TENDER NO: f1/18/1 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of RuRAl WATER 

SuPPly fOR THE AREA BETWEEN KA-
TIMA MulIlO AND NGOMA (PHASE 2 
CIVIl- RESERVOIR): MINISTRy Of AG-
RICulTuRE, WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEVy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 APRIl 2013
NB: A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY 27 MARCH AT 10H00 AT THE REGIONAL COUNCIL 
IN KATIMA MULILO.

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPA-
NIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 
30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS.

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


